

CITY OF CHANDLER COUNCIL MEETING

SPECIAL MEETING

THURSDAY, APRIL 26, 2018 Immediately following the Regular City Council Meeting which begins at 7:00 P.M.

Chandler City Council Chambers 88 E. Chicago Street Chandler, Arizona (480) 782-2181

Mayor Jay Tibshraeny

Vice Mayor Nora Ellen
Councilmember Kevin Hartke
Councilmember Sam Huang

Councilmember René Lopez Councilmember Terry Roe Councilmember Mark Stewart

Pursuant to Resolution No. 4464 of the City of Chandler and to A.R.S. 38-431.01, notice is hereby given to the general public that the Chandler City Council will hold a **SPECIAL MEETING** on **Thursday, April 26, 2018, immediately following the Regular Meeting which begins at 7:00 p.m.**, in the Chandler City Council Chambers, 88 E. Chicago Street, Chandler Arizona. One or more members of the Chandler City Council may attend this meeting by telephone.

(Agendas are available in the Office of the City Clerk, 175 S. Arizona Avenue)

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

- 1. **RESOLUTION NO. 5156,** recommending the continuation of the Local Alternative Expenditure Limitation Home Rule Option. In addition, recommend the Local Alternative Expenditure Limitation Home Rule Option, be submitted to the voters of the City of Chandler at the primary election scheduled for August 28, 2018.
- 2. **RESOLUTION NO. 5150,** authorizing the 2018-2019 Annual Assessment for the City of Chandler, Arizona, Downtown Chandler Enhanced Municipal Services District.

* Indicates new item.

* UNSCHEDULED PUBLIC APPEANCES

Members of the audience may address any item not on the agenda. State Statute prohibits the City Council from discussing an item that is not on the agenda, but the City Council does listen to your concerns and has staff follow up on any questions you raise.

* **CURRENT EVENTS**

- A. Mayor's Announcements
- B. Councilmembers' Announcements
- C. City Manager's Announcements

ADJOURN